121 Interpark Blvd,

JAMAIL
San Antonio, Texas 78216

p:210.615.1302

SSMITH i
www.jamailsmith.com

October 2, 2015

Dale Lange

City of San Antonio

City Architect's Office

Transportation & Capital Improvements Dept.
114 W, Commerce

San Antonio, Texas 78205

Re: Convention Center Parking Garage

Dear Mr. Lange:

Jamail & Smith Construction LP is pleased to present our proposal for the above referenced
project using the 2015 Means Facilities Construction Cost Data in accordance with our Job
Order Contract, 2015SATJOC utilizing, the current San Antonio City Cost Index and the JOC
Coefficient. Below is the scope of work to be performed and warranted by Jamail & Smith
Construction LP for a one (1) year period.

R.S. Means Estimate - $ 426,567.20
Less JOC Coefficient: $<109,008.82>
Less City Cost Index: $ <64,411.65>
Payment & Performance Bonds $ 632867
Total Proposal Amount: $ 259,475.40

Division 1 — General Conditions
e Supervision

e Equipment

e Bond

Division 9 - Finishes

o Pressure wash all interior walls, columns, beams, stairwells (interior painted areas) for
levels 1 through 5

¢ Prime all interior walls, columns, beams, stairwells (interior painted areas) for levels 1
through 5

* Apply (2) two coats of paint to all interior walls, columns, beams, stairwells (interior
painted areas) for levels 1 through 5

e Paint all handrails at stairwells

* Pressure wash all exterior painted walls for levels 1 through 5



Prime all exterior painted walls for levels 1 through 5

Apply (2) two coats of paint to all exterior painted walls for levels 1 through 5
Dispose of trash daily

Daily Cleanup

Placement and removal plastic/paper used for masking cover up

Coordinate work for each floor with owner

This proposal is valid for Thirty (30) Days Only.

Jamail & Smith Construction offers the following exclusions to the proposal:

EXCLUSIONS:

Mold and/or asbestos remediation and testing
Asbestos Survey and/or abatement.

Building Permit Fees.

Reclaiming of Pressure Washing Water

Testing

Any work not identified in the above scope of work

SV RCWIN

ANY ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION THAT IS NOT INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS AND NOT INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE PROPOSAL WILL BE SUBJECT TO A

WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER.

Respectfully submitted,
Jamail & Smith Construcddn

v

[

Luis Garcia
Project General Manager




J3 D8H VS0J 0000-58-v1 - Bunuiey ebeses) Bupied 99 DEH YSOD 0000-55-v1

£ jo 1 afieg

929'2A WdSS:¥ SL02 100 § pajulg

eL9rL'cses [e10] puein
09°9ct'052% Z-Sway eur ueaig
£6'22L°C lsnowyoge)
02°195'92kS El 00'0% L8yl
; = = — —— — e e e 2Z'801'81S ‘uewdinb3
%00'0 0008 0 ‘SWi8l| padud-uop [ejo ] 98°'0£9'E82S oqe]
02295928 £l ‘swe)) padud [ejo] 29'8928'v2 15 ‘[euajew
pajug-uoN/paoud (suauodwiog Bunelo) oN) sje1o], wawdinbg pue ‘ioqe ‘lepaiey
T sumjeuripedwdioN (g9 Weals %068 '€DS5L0Z 190 X1 "OINOLNY NVS SusewsH
{ze'e00’60 )5 (260001 0E-]_Piepue)s [lBWEF QO CIUOWY UBS O AID §102 02'195'92v5 SLB)| euy] paoug
sjusuodwo?) Bue1o]
0z'Zes’ogys N, ___ [sweuodwoo Buieo; inou) Ml (€101 v04W . = - _(ovAHI Buuoipuod-iiy pue ‘BuneinueA Bunest - 62
- - e S a  HWA — ) ] : __Buiquind - g2
=+ = x =N - T o ~ so||quassy B = = o - _uoissesddng ang - 12
B I se Sote ae . sepey I __ wowdinb3 Buikeauo - y1
096109618 ] T selewsyy 2 : - .. _ __uonaniisucy |ewads - g1
. . ——— T _ uoijeleusp) 1amod oujoald - gy ) E E = _sBuysiung - z1
. o T B T ~wewdinb3 1e)emaisep pue selep -op S - - — — wewdinbz - |y
= == ___uawdinb3 joijuo) vonniiod - v = = g _ senepads - o1
- ] Wewdinbx Buypuen pue Buisseooid [BUBIEBW - Lb  09°EGZ6LS o . - —_—— SoYsIIIS - 60
g == E B ~ uonepodsuel) supepy pue fesmuslepp - o — & 3= = e - . &5:&0. ) - 80
= s — uojieuodsurl) - pg B -~ - - L0|198101d BMNISION PUE [eunsy) - /0
— R ___selmn - g€ & : = ~ SBSOdWo) pUB "Sa1Seld 'POOM - 90
. = siswarosdw| Jopapxy -zg _ I e e P S V1 1]
o ) - . jIOMUNE] - |E - — 7 - ) ) i _ Kwuosep - pp
= e s __ Kungeg pue fjejes suonoalg - gz =% S e T _ @®enued-g0
Ser - - _ suoiecwnwuiod-/z  00'vZ8s . T ___suompuod Bupsx3 - 2
=i K - = _ ®ouPe-92  000SL.IES > siuewainbay eieuey - Lo

Bupuied abeien Bupjied 99 BH VS0 0000-SG-b1

(v04W) Arewwing uosiag
1uied pue swpd ‘deid ‘ysemiamog
sjuswiasnbal jejeuen :edoag yaslosy

sauoq oy Jojewysy ‘S ojewinsy

D8H VS0D 0000-58-71 - Bunuied sbeien Bupped 99 BgH YSOD 0000-58-b1

9102/61/1 0} SL0T/02/1

= 123 JoRNjUOY )seE - IO oluojuy ues Jo Y9 G1L0g - J0rLvssioe
Huwg jlewep

sauoQ ayI|y JojewIyS] US

sajewpss Aq ‘ejewnsg Aleujwijaig

NOILIOMNYLSNQD

HLINSYR
1NVVINVYE



00 9EH YS0J 0000-58-v1 - Buuied eberen Gunied 00 9EH YSOD 0000-55-01L

d%0 W ,
d avisinsy YL P6b'G66% 00°29% 2990°S68
d¥0 “1'W ‘w9 \ . \
d avasuwsy 00°21L+'09% S°0% 0000°092'vEL
d%0 ‘31 . ,
d avastnse O €22'2e$ ¥2' 0% 0000°092'vEL
d4%0 T'W . .
d ovasiwsd B6'008°6% £L'0% 0c00'9Zr'EL
00'vZes
d¥0 1
d ovasingy 00'PPeES 00'cts 00008
dvo 1
d ovisinsy 00°08FS$ 00'09% 0000'8
ooosL'zes
d¥C IVW
d ovasiwsy 00°048S 00's0LS 00008
d¥0 'I'W .
d Jvasunsy 00°0rL°LS 00'94% 0000°G)
ds0 ‘3 , .
d ovasinsy 00°046°ELS 00'S86'9% 00002
dvo "1 , \ .
d ovdisiwsy 00°008'ELS 00°0SH'eES 0000t
dv0 "1 . , .
d avaswwsy 00°00F° 2% 00'00L'es 00002
joog iejol 1s0Q yun Auent

E R

A'SW

‘dISW

H3aMm

HBaM

bugued sBeten Bupiied 59 DEH VSO 0000-Sa-b1

4's  Bunesedo “g) 005g Lo paseq ‘ysem emnssaid

&3 |euar ‘siojesado Inoyim ‘Eual Juswdinba Bunsioy pue Sungy 1o} Yywow sad juay

£ o g efed 929°2A WdSS'y 5102 100 § Pajuud

s[eusiew jued

aueyiain ayfoe *Anp Aneay ‘sbujeos ‘s10p uojieB eay w ‘siujed pue sBuljeon 0025-01-01-26-60 L1

= s — = — S — IhlmE_E- — S .
1ajjos ‘ysy Yoows 'Jeod sefeas 1o 1swud

‘xale| ‘1aiseld 1o jem Aip “s1810u00 '%@j8) DOA 0192 ‘louajul ‘sBuien pue sHem oL

0v20-vL-E£2-16-60

mc_zumzﬁzma._n R
3}20|q pue }auq ‘Auosew ‘einssesd
‘Buipis ‘uopesedaid asepns souexg

OLB0-0E-€0-16-60 6
00'92¢'El = 0L".092VEL
dn 1ano0

Jaded yw Bupjsew '[eaowss pue uawaoed ‘uonoe|osd esepns ‘Bupues 0250-02-E0-16-60 @

saysiuld - 60

110 suonipuog Bupsixz - o

. - N ...h.m..mnE_._m []] __._mlz
peues puBy 'sIBlS Jasy
§ 0} dn Guipniou) ‘ney 05 0} 0 'winjes pue dwnp ‘|ney 'peo ‘seaud uopowep
au} o} pappe eq o} ese Guimojjo} ay) ‘BulpuEY YS|GaNI ‘UoKIOWSpP BAOBIES

OELE-GL-6L-kbc0 £
N Je)sdwnp .w.u_ peo| i )
PBUIED puey ‘iney 001 0} 0 ‘winjas pue dwnp ‘iney ‘pEC] "saodud ucniowsp
au) o} pappe aq o} are Bumono) sy ‘Bujpuey ysiggn ‘uollljowsp aanda[es 0r02-61-61-1+20 9

suoipuo) Bupsixg - zo
[elo) s)uswennbay jeleusy - 1o

dn cm.o_o _m:._.-
qol jo pua je JojoeNUOY [RIBULL) Ag [euy 'ease Joojf Jo dnuesjo ‘dn Buuesi)

00L0-02-EL-¥2-10 G

dn :.mm_o >__Nu
uonanusuod Buunp 'Aep Jad ‘snonuuoa *ease Jooj jo dnues|d ‘dn Buues|n

2S00-02-EL-PL-10 ¥
ejual __._mEn.__..scm o o
.08 01 ‘uostad g anu py

¥-0210-09-E€-¥S-10

Ewm:m_:.pmm:m num_oﬁ -
abesane Jepusjuuedns ‘lpuuosied piaiy

0920-02-EL-1E-10 2

" iebeuew mum_E|a
ebriane “sebeuew oafoid “suvosied pjaiy 0020-02-€L-1E-10 |
mEmEm.__:_umm jelsuan) - Lo

uonduasaq

way|

sauo( 8| Jojewps3 IS Lojpwsy

sajewnsa Aq ‘ejewnsg Aleujwiaid



00 D8H ¥S02 0000-58-1 - Buureg ebeses) Bupied 99 9AH VSOD 0000-58-v1 £ o g abey 929°2A WdSS:P 5102 100 § Pajul
EL9vl'ese [ej04 puels) ajewnsy
09'610'961$ ielo] sajewsayy
. o o . N . o a papniout s1ejured ._.m.._o___uum. ‘spem yed
490 MW ws Jaqi0) 'ysiuy yloows ‘sjeas om) jujed
d wolsna 09°610'96 LS o9F IS 0000°092'vE1 4’8 “xele) Jejseld 1o jem Ap *81a10u0d ‘Kele| JOA Mez Jousu| ‘sBuyes pue sllepm 0v80-vZ-€2-16-60 €1
sajewlslly
09°€25°2618 |ejo L saysiuly - 60
.. o . ) . ¥0°ZES = 052/092¥E 1
sjeusjew sawud
d¥0 ‘W Jawud
d ovisinse 80'6E9'VES 05'+9% 00P0 €5 ‘e ‘Axods apiwuediod “Ainp Aseey ‘sBuieod ‘sjo) uojeh aay ul ‘sjured pue sbujeon 0019-0L-01-26-60 ZL
. N £0'568 = 2,008/092¥EL
joog jejoy 1500 Hun Apmuenp N uondiiosaq wajj
S3YsIuY - 60

‘Bunuyed abesen Buppied 00 BEH VS0D 0000-s8-vL sauoQq I JojewIST ‘IS tiojBWIST

sajewnse Aq ‘arewnsy Aeuiwijald




